506845069 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6891890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GHIRMAY SEYOUM	07/28/2021
MARKUS PARUSEL	06/30/2021
KIM STRUWE	06/15/2021
CLAUDE GUÉNANTEN	06/14/2021
HELMUT HÄRING	06/15/2021
ANDERSON COSTA	07/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RÖHM GMBH
Street Address:	DEUTSCHE-TELEKOM-ALLEE 9
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64295

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2020053181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-458-7790

Email: patent@gandmpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GRUNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1775 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002783USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA HENZ
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Henz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

PATENT 506845069 REEL: 057333 FRAME: 0453

Total Attachments: 17 source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page1.tif source=002783USPCT Assignments#page2.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page3.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page4.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page5.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page6.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page7.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page8.tif source=002783USPCT Assignments#page9.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page10.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page11.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page12.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page13.tif source=002783USPCT Assignments#page14.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page15.tif source=002783USPCT_Assignments#page16.tif source=002783USPCT Assignments#page17.tif

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

FORGERY PREVENTION LABELS FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an International application was filed on Feb. 07, 2020 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2020/053181; and

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Deutsche-Telekom-Allee 9, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY OF TARY	WHEREOF,	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
,			(may)					·····	
		Gł	nirmay SEY	NUO'	1.				
		63	Brühl 140 329 Egelsb rmany	ach					
IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ma	ırkus PARU	JSEL		•••••	***************************************		•••••
		644	rmannstr. 3 409 Messel rmany	5 a					
IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Kir	n STRUWI	3.		***************************************			
		605	irfelder Lan 598 Frankfu rmany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

 IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
IN TESTIMONY day of	·	Ri 64 Ge		51 tadt		hand	and	seal	this
		H:	elmut HÄRI abitzheimer 1853 Otzberg ermany	Str. 2	2.				

(Sheet 3 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

FORGERY PREVENTION LABELS FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an International application was filed on Feb. 07, 2020 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2020/053181; and

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Deutsche-Telekom-Allee 9, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	IN	TESTIMONY day of	•			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				In	nirmay SEY						
					329 Egelsb ermany	ach					
<u> </u>	IN	TESTIMONY day of <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>		<u></u> .	hereunto A arkus PARI	<u>M</u>	1	hand		seal	this
				64	ermannstr. 3 409 Messel ermany						
	IN	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				Ki	m STRUW	Е	•••••			***************************************	
				60	örfelder La 598 Frankf ermany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

	IN TESTIMONY day of		set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Claude GUÉN Römerstraße 64291 Darms Germany	51	TEN				
•••••	IN TESTIMONY day of		set	mý	hand	and	seal	this
		Helmut HÄR. Habitzheimer 64853 Otzber Germany	Str. 2	22				

(Sheet 3 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

FORGERY PREVENTION LABELS FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an International application was filed on Feb. 07, 2020 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2020/053181; and

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Deutsche-Telekom-Allee 9, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

***************************************	IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,]	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
					nirmay SEY	OUM	ľ				
					329 Egelshi ermany	ach					
**************	IN	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
						***************************************		******			
				M	arkus PARU	JSEL					
				64	ermannstr. 3 409 Messel ermany	5 a					
<u> 1614</u>	IN	TESTIMONY lay of <u> </u>	WHEREOF, 20 3	I Y	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				Ki	m STRUWI	B exercise.	_{ared} and a second				
				60	örfelder Lan 598 Frankfu rmany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

 IN TESTIMONYday of	1 11070011100	his
IN TESTIMONY day of	1 Herbanto del my	his
	Helmut HÄRING Habitzheimer Str. 22 64853 Otzberg Germany	

(Sheet 3 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

FORGERY PREVENTION LABELS FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an International application was filed on Feb. 07, 2020 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2020/053181; and

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Deutsche-Telekom-Allee 9, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives:

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMON day of	Y WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		 G	hirmay SEY	 70UM	······································	•••••			
		63	n Brühl 140 3329 Egelsb ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		M	larkus PARI	USEL			•		•••••
		64	ermannstr. 3 1409 Messel ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ki	im STRUW	E		······································			
		60	örfelder Lar 1598 Frankfi ermany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

11	IN	TEST	TIMONY	WHEREOF, 20_2	1		e.	North Contraction	hand	and	seal	this		
	·· '	uuj oi	3 6003 700			- Ja	Let E	Zr.	erreture.					
					Claude GUÉNANTEN									
					Römerstraße 51 64291 Darmstadt Germany									
	IN 			WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this		
				Helmut HÄRING										
						Habitzheimer Str. 22 64853 Otzberg Germany								

(Sheet 3 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

FORGERY PREVENTION LABELS FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an International application was filed on Feb. 07, 2020 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2020/053181; and

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Deutsche-Telekom-Allee 9, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives:

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			G	hirmay SEY	OUM	1		•••••	•••••	
				n Brühl 140 3329 Egelsb ermany						
	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			G 64	larkus PARU ermannstr. 3 1409 Messel ermany	85 a					
.777777777	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			M 60	im STRUW örfelder Lar 1598 Frankfi ermany	ndstra					

(Sheet 2 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

		WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
				aude GUÉN	······································	EN	********		***************************************		
			Römerstraße 51 64291 Darmstadt Germany								
IN T 	ESTIMONY of June	WHEREOF, 20_2/	I 2	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
			Н	elmut HÄRI	ING	Ÿ					
			64	abitzheimer 853 Otzber ermany		2					

(Sheet 3 of 3)

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

FORGERY PREVENTION LABELS FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an International application was filed on Feb. 07, 2020 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2020/053181; and

WHEREAS, Roehm America LLC, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 299 Jefferson Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054-0677, United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

PATENText 1 of 2)
REEL: 057333 FRAME: 0470

2019P00042WOUS

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Anderson COSTA

160 Villae Drive ALC. Shelton, CT-06484 United States

1720 CALLE BONITA
GULF BREEZE, FL 32561 ALC
UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 08/30/2021 REEL: 057333 FRAME: 0471